average SAC for that CP to ensure that cost allocations do not result in prices that would

provide an incentive for consumers to disconnect from the gas transmission system.  Any

CPs that have a total allocated cost greater than SAC are reset to the SAC (i.e. set to the

lesser of the total allocated cost and SAC).

Reallocation of shortfall

The comparison against SAC results in a total reduction in cost allocated to some CPs of

approximately $10m.  This amount is reallocated amongst CPs using Maximum Flow as the

proxy allocator, subject to the constraint that total costs allocated to each CP must not be

greater than SAC.

3.3.4. Total allocated costs by pricing region

Figure 13 shows the total allocated costs by pricing region. The allocated cost before

adjustments is the sum of connection costs (Figure 8) and allocated shared costs (Figure

12).  Allocated costs are then reduced by an aggregate $9.8 million as a result of imposing

the SAC constraint.  These costs are then reallocated as described above.

 Total allocated costs by pricing region

Pricing region Connection

costs

Shared

costs

Allocated

costs before

adjustments

Impose SAC

constraint

Recoveries Allocated

cost after

adjustments

Northland 1,355,347 2,614,122 3,969,469 (19,125) 663,865 4,614,209

Auckland 1,721,673 25,609,248 27,330,921 (21,000) 6,681,021 33,990,942

Waikato North 758,177 4,981,578 5,739,755 (2,226,589) 372,960 3,886,126

Hamilton 216,173 1,809,691 2,025,864 (1,169,809) 0 856,054

Waikato South 1,233,381 4,766,403 5,999,784 (21,948) 1,285,397 7,263,233

Western Bay of Plenty 522,049 961,552 1,483,601  255,167 1,738,768

Eastern Bay of Plenty 3,505,000 3,360,405 6,865,404  1,388,644 8,254,049

Taranaki 1,602,748 24,334,688 25,937,436 (10,805,301) 580,403 15,712,538

Manawatu-Wanganui 583,601 2,033,369 2,616,971 (90,753) 531,631 3,057,849

Hawke’s Bay 934,276 3,625,454 4,559,730 (39,153) 955,984 5,476,561

Wellington 800,109 6,255,145 7,055,253 (31,355) 1,709,961 8,733,860

Total 13,232,535 80,351,654 93,584,189 (14,425,033) 14,425,033 93,584,189

 Price setting and the allocation of target revenue

3.4.1. Target revenue

Regulatory requirement

2.4.3(3) State the target revenue expected to be collected for the pricing

year to which the pricing methodology applies;

Pricing Methodology for Gas Transmission Services

  19

Vector sets its prices to recover an amount less than the Allowable Notional Revenue under

the GDPP. Compliance with the Allowable Notional Revenue requirement is determined

using current year prices multiplied by quantities lagged by two years. Once price are set

to comply with the GDPP, Vector then determines how much revenue these prices will